

BID TABULATIONS

DATE: 4/4/2025
CONTRACT #: MG00449
TIP#: NA
WBS #: 7.104111B, 7.104131B, 7.204111B,7.204121B
COUNTY: Guilford
DESCRIPTION: Installation of Highway Fencing As Needed In Western Guilford

					NICKELSON FENCE CO, INC PO BOX 70 LAWSONVILLE, NC 27022		XTREME SOLUTIONS, LLC PO BOX 689 TROUTMAN, NC 28166		EAST COAST CONCRETE CUTTING, LLC 115 MADISON AVENUE GAFFNEY, SC 29340	
Line Item #	Sect #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
1	866	Woven Wire Fence 47" Fabric	50	LFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	866	4" Timber Fence Post, 7.5' Long	50	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	866	5" Timber Fence Post, 7.5' Long	50	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	866	Chain Link Fence 48" Fabric	1,000	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	866	Chain Link Fence 60" Fabric	450	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	866	Chain Link Fence 72" Fabric	25	LFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
7	866	Chain Link Fence 96" Fabric	20	LFT	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
8	SP	Black Vinyl Coated,Chain Link Fence,48" Fabric	200	LFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	SP	Black Vinyl Coated,Chain Link Fence,60" Fabric	30	LFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00
10	SP	Black Vinyl Coated,Chain Link Fence,72" Fabric	50	LFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	SP	Black Vinyl Coated,Chain Link Fence,96" Fabric	30	LFT	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
12	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Terninal Post 48" Chain Link Fence	11	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00
13	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Terninal Post 60" Chain Link Fence	20	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Terninal Post 72" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Terninal Post 96" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Line Post 48" Chain Link Fence	12	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
17	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Line Post 60" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
18	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Line Post 72" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
19	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Metal Line Post 96" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
20	SP	Plated Fence Post for Chain Link Fence	20	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	SP	Black Vinyl Coated Tension Wire	100	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
22	SP	Tension Wire	400	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
23	SP	1/2" Mesh Glare Screen for 48" Fabric Chain Link Fence	400	LFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
24	SP	1/2" Mesh Glare Screen for 60" Fabric Chain Link Fence	60	LFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
25	SP	1/2" Mesh Glare Screen for 72" Fabric Chain Link Fence	100	LFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	SP	1/2" Mesh Glare Screen for 96" Fabric Chain Link Fence	60	LFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	SP	Barbed Wire	150	LFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
28	SP	Chain Link Fence Removal	150	LFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
29	SP	Terminal Post Chain Link Fence Removal	20	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	SP	Line Post Chain Link Fence Removal	20	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
31	866	Metal Terminal Post for 48" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
32	866	Metal Terminal Post for 60" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
33	866	Metal Terminal Post for 72" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00

BID TABULATIONS

DATE: 4/4/2025
CONTRACT #: MG00449
TIP#: NA
WBS #: 7.104111B, 7.104131B, 7.204111B,7.204121B
COUNTY: Guilford
DESCRIPTION: Installation of Highway Fencing As Needed In Western Guilford

					NICKELSON FENCE CO, INC PO BOX 70 LAWSONVILLE, NC 27022		XTREME SOLUTIONS, LLC PO BOX 689 TROUTMAN, NC 28166		EAST COAST CONCRETE CUTTING, LLC 115 MADISON AVENUE GAFFNEY, SC 29340	
Line Item #	Sect #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
34	866	Metal Terminal Post for 96" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	866	Metal Line Post for 48" Chain Link Fence	50	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	866	Metal Line Post for 60" Chain Link Fence	30	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
37	866	Metal Line Post for 72" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
38	866	Metal Line Post for 96" Chain Link Fence	10	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
39	866	47' Woven Wire Fence Reset	100	LFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	866	48' Chain Link Fence Reset	200	LFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	866	60' Chain Link Fence Reset	200	LFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
42	866	72' Chain Link Fence Reset	200	LFT	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
43	866	96' Chain Link Fence Reset	100	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
44	SP	Work Zone Traffic Control for Lane Closure	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
45	SP	Work Zone Traffic Control for Multilane Roadway Two or More Lane Closures	20	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
Total Amount Bid						\$ 213,245.00		\$ 227,855.00		\$ 248,880.00